## <u>Draft</u>

## Fisheries Protection (Amendment) Bill 2011

## **Committee Stage**

## Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Food and Health

Clause	Amendment Proposed
4(5)	In the proposed definition of <i>impoundment</i> , by deleting "removable
	or" and substituting "removable and".
10(1)	In the Chinese text, by deleting "\\".
15	In the proposed section 16(1), in the Chinese text, by deleting "署長可
	按其認為合適而施加符合以下說明的條件:任何人可按照該等條件,使
	用或借助任何已登記船隻而捕魚。該等"and substituting "署長可就使
	用或借助已登記船隻捕魚施加署長認為合適的條件,如署長有施加該等
	條件,則使用或借助該船隻捕魚須按照該等條件進行。署長可施加的".
15	In the proposed section 42(1), in the English text, by adding "is"
	before "required".
17	In the proposed Schedule 2, by adding –
	"1A. Fishing with the use or aid of a hand net.".
17	In the proposed Schedule 2, in item 3, by deleting "hand nets, spear
	guns or hooks" and substituting "any hand net, spear gun or hook".